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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Redcar Coast Road on  Saturday 18th September 2021

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Erin Fay Liverpool  C    11:13
  2 Holly Cross Liverpool  A    11:16
  3 Graihagh Turner Rotherham  A    11:18
  4 Valerie Teare Liverpool  B    11:23
  5 Isobel Hall SaleHarri    11:28
  6 Emmie Surgey Rotherham  B    11:30
  7 Libby Cree Wakefield    11:34
  8 Lucy Gilbertson CityOfYor  A    11:57
  9 Ruby Mcilveen WirralAc  A    12:07
 10 Sophia Nation SalfordHa  A    12:09

 11 Leila Vesey WirralAc  B    12:43
 12 Nina Hopkins CityOfYor  B    12:44
 13 Milly Timbers Keighley&  A    12:48
 14 Lily Mccoll NorthShie    12:53
 15 Emma Tomlinson MorpethHa    13:02
 16 Annie Chambers Keighley&  B    13:35
 17 Isla Cammish SalfordHa  B    13:50
 18 Florence Jones Holmfirth    14:17
 19 Alanah Perowne TyneBridg    14:57
 20 Imogen Horseman Doncaster    15:05

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Bailey Hughes Liverpool  A    10:55    22:11+  1
  2 Grace Igoe Rotherham  A    11:14    22:32+  1
  3 Isabella Doran Liverpool  B    11:20    22:43+  1
  4 Evielynne Tunney Wakefield    12:13    23:47+  3
  5 Imogen Hill SaleHarri    12:47    24:15  0
  6 Isla Pastor WirralAc  A    12:11    24:18+  3
  7 Sasha Bartalotta SalfordHa  A    12:22    24:31+  3
  8 Annabelle Coxon CityOfYor  A    12:38    24:35  0
  9 Esther Lovell Rotherham  B    13:12    24:42-  3
 10 Frances O’brien Liverpool  C    13:29    24:42-  9
 11 Bethan Buckley Keighley&  A    12:04    24:52+  2
 12 Emily Rycroft CityOfYor  B    13:04    25:48  0
 13 Anna Johnson NorthShie    13:05    25:58+  1
 14 Lucy Smout WirralAc  B    13:21    26:04-  3
 15 Molly Roche MorpethHa    13:24    26:26  0
 16 Eva Hopkins SalfordHa  B    14:34    28:24+  1
 17 Nyla Errington Keighley&  B    16:16    29:51-  1
 18 Alice Soboallen Holmfirth    16:42    30:59  0
 19 Ruby Ditchburn TyneBridg    17:32    32:29  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Bailey Hughes Liverpool  A    10:55
  2 Grace Igoe Rotherham  A    11:14
  3 Isabella Doran Liverpool  B    11:20
  4 Bethan Buckley Keighley&  A    12:04
  5 Isla Pastor WirralAc  A    12:11
  6 Evielynne Tunney Wakefield    12:13
  7 Sasha Bartalotta SalfordHa  A    12:22
  8 Annabelle Coxon CityOfYor  A    12:38
  9 Imogen Hill SaleHarri    12:47
 10 Emily Rycroft CityOfYor  B    13:04

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Molly Carvell Liverpool  A    11:12    33:23  0
  2 Layla Roden Rotherham  A    11:27    33:59  0
  3 Lexie Ellis Liverpool  B    12:18    35:01  0
  4 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield    11:53    35:40  0
  5 Oonagh Mcmanus SaleHarri    12:05    36:20  0
  6 Ella Cowan WirralAc  A    12:09    36:27  0
  7 Isobel Madden CityOfYor  A    12:54    37:29+  1
  8 Harriet Byrnes SalfordHa  A    13:19    37:50-  1
  9 Esme Milbourne Rotherham  B    13:43    38:25  0
 10 Macy Plunkett Keighley&  A    13:51    38:43+  1
 11 Hattie Aldwinckle WirralAc  B    12:42    38:46+  3
 12 Kate Setchell CityOfYor  B    13:02    38:50  0
 13 Poppy Coleman NorthShie    14:37    40:35  0
 14 Charlotte Marshall MorpethHa    14:20    40:46+  1
 15 Maizie Booth Keighley&  B    15:23    45:14+  2
 16 Kora Howorth TyneBridg    16:21    48:50+  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Molly Carvell Liverpool  A    11:12
  2 Layla Roden Rotherham  A    11:27
  3 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield    11:53
  4 Oonagh Mcmanus SaleHarri    12:05
  5 Ella Cowan WirralAc  A    12:09
  6 Lexie Ellis Liverpool  B    12:18
  7 Hattie Aldwinckle WirralAc  B    12:42
  8 Isobel Madden CityOfYor  A    12:54
  9 Kate Setchell CityOfYor  B    13:02
 10 Harriet Byrnes SalfordHa  A    13:19
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Redcar Coast Road on  Saturday 18th September 2021

Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final

  1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    33:23
1 Holly Cross (2) 11:16 2 Bailey Hughes (1) 10:55
3 Molly Carvell (1) 11:12
  2 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    33:59
1 Graihagh Turner (3) 11:18 2 Grace Igoe (2) 11:14
3 Layla Roden (2) 11:27
  3 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    35:01
1 Valerie Teare (4) 11:23 2 Isabella Doran (3) 11:20
3 Lexie Ellis (3) 12:18
  4 Wakefield District H & Ac    35:40
1 Libby Cree (7) 11:34 2 Evielynne Tunney (4) 12:13
3 Rosie Thistlewood (4) 11:53
  5 Sale Harriers Manchester    36:20
1 Isobel Hall (5) 11:28 2 Imogen Hill (5) 12:47
3 Oonagh Mcmanus (5) 12:05
  6 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    36:27
1 Ruby Mcilveen (9) 12:07 2 Isla Pastor (6) 12:11
3 Ella Cowan (6) 12:09
  7 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    37:29
1 Lucy Gilbertson (8) 11:57 2 Annabelle Coxon (8) 12:38
3 Isobel Madden (7) 12:54
  8 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    37:50
1 Sophia Nation (10) 12:09 2 Sasha Bartalotta (7) 12:22
3 Harriet Byrnes (8) 13:19
  9 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    38:25
1 Emmie Surgey (6) 11:30 2 Esther Lovell (9) 13:12
3 Esme Milbourne (9) 13:43
 10 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘A’    38:43
1 Milly Timbers (13) 12:48 2 Bethan Buckley (11) 12:04
3 Macy Plunkett (10) 13:51
 11 Wirral Ac  ‘B’    38:46
1 Leila Vesey (11) 12:43 2 Lucy Smout (14) 13:21
3 Hattie Aldwinckle (11) 12:42
 12 City Of York Ac  ‘B’    38:50
1 Nina Hopkins (12) 12:44 2 Emily Rycroft (12) 13:04
3 Kate Setchell (12) 13:02
 13 North Shields Polytechnic Clu    40:35
1 Lily Mccoll (14) 12:53 2 Anna Johnson (13) 13:05
3 Poppy Coleman (13) 14:37
 14 Morpeth Harriers & Ac    40:46
1 Emma Tomlinson (15) 13:02 2 Molly Roche (15) 13:24
3 Charlotte Marshall (14) 14:20
 15 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘B’    45:14
1 Annie Chambers (16) 13:35 2 Nyla Errington (17) 16:16
3 Maizie Booth (15) 15:23
 16 Tyne Bridge Harriers    48:50
1 Alanah Perowne (19) 14:57 2 Ruby Ditchburn (19) 17:32
3 Kora Howorth (16) 16:21

Incomplete Teams:
Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘C’

1 Erin Fay (1) 11:13 2 Frances O’brien (10) 13:29

Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’
1 Isla Cammish (17) 13:50 2 Eva Hopkins (16) 14:34

Holmfirth Harriers Ac
1 Florence Jones (18) 14:17 2 Alice Soboallen (18) 16:42

Doncaster AC
1 Imogen Horseman (20) 15:05

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Bailey Hughes Liverpool A   10:55 (2)
  2 Molly Carvell Liverpool A   11:12 (3)
  3 Erin Fay Liverpool C   11:13 (1)
  4 Grace Igoe Rotherham A   11:14 (2)
  5 Holly Cross Liverpool A   11:16 (1)
  6 Graihagh Turner Rotherham A   11:18 (1)
  7 Isabella Doran Liverpool B   11:20 (2)
  8 Valerie Teare Liverpool B   11:23 (1)
  9 Layla Roden Rotherham A   11:27 (3)
 10 Isobel Hall SaleHarri    11:28 (1)


